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Overall Record: 15-16   Conf: 13-9   Home: 8-6   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Walstad, Megan 30-30 1004 33.5 168-344 .488 15-64 .234 80-90 .889 79 195 274 9.1 75 3 61 59 46 28 431 14.4
03 Schmelzer, McKaela 30-30 931 31.0 84-217 .387 36-111 .324 43-50 .860 23 107 130 4.3 62 1 86 85 1 33 247 8.2
01 Staver, Sydney 30-30 790 26.3 84-267 .315 34-128 .266 45-57 .789 25 39 64 2.1 63 3 50 60 5 26 247 8.2
12 Wittmershaus, Emma 28-27 742 26.5 86-185 .465 9-30 .300 42-56 .750 50 99 149 5.3 80 1 38 64 21 25 223 8.0
10 Santoro, Miquela 29-29 808 27.9 79-206 .383 23-70 .329 34-46 .739 4 53 57 2.0 65 1 65 57 9 33 215 7.4
30 Nead, Kendall 29-3 470 16.2 61-171 .357 19-63 .302 16-20 .800 18 40 58 2.0 24 0 28 41 5 22 157 5.4
22 Cera, Angie 22-0 319 14.5 25-77 .325 12-45 .267 12-19 .632 10 20 30 1.4 17 0 13 25 3 6 74 3.4
13 McGlone, Macy 30-1 272 9.1 27-58 .466 0-2 .000 14-15 .933 30 44 74 2.5 25 0 9 30 8 11 68 2.3
24 Donaldson, Jada 28-0 299 10.7 14-45 .311 3-9 .333 4-4 1.000 8 16 24 0.9 21 0 23 20 1 13 35 1.3
02 Halevi, Lior 23-0 135 5.9 12-30 .400 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 4 16 20 0.9 25 0 7 9 1 7 26 1.1
21 Eubanks, Kalvina 8-0 16 2.0 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 4 0 1 7 0.9
05 Crowley, Grace 20-0 124 6.2 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 11 19 30 1.5 9 0 8 9 2 3 16 0.8
00 Moore, Alyssa 20-0 115 5.8 5-15 .333 1-2 .500 2-6 .333 3 6 9 0.5 23 0 12 18 0 9 13 0.7
Total 30 6025 200.8 654-1633 .400 154-535 .288 297-372 .798 333 726 1059 35.3 492 9 400 503 102 217 1759 58.63
Opponents 6025 200.8 651-1644 .396 169-562 .301 303-420 .721 292 652 944 31.5 465 9 334 440 97 236 1774 59.13

Team Statistics MKE OPP
SCORING 1759 1774
    Points Per Game 58.6 59.1
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 654-1633 651-1644
    Field Goal Pct .400 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-535 169-562
    3PT FG Pct .288 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 297-372 303-420
    FT Pct .798 .721
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 10.1
REBOUNDS 1059 944
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 400 334
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.1
TURNOVERS 503 440
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 217 236
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.9
BLOCKS 102 97
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 10,510 13,257
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-751 16-829
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Milwaukee 421 392 478 465 3 1759
Opponents 396 451 475 440 12 1774

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Ball St. L 75-84 506
11/11/21 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 58-69 951
11/14/21 at Florida St. L 42-79 2,307

* 11/18/21 WRIGHT ST. W 58-47 623
* 11/20/21 NORTHERN KY. W 61-49 577

11/24/21 WISCONSIN W 79-67 976
11/28/21 at Northern Ill. L 50-69 293

* 12/02/21 at Youngstown St. L 50-58 1,203
* 12/04/21 at Robert Morris W 66-47 308

12/08/21 MARQUETTE L 51-59 970
12/14/21 at Northwestern L 46-55 797

* 12/30/21 OAKLAND L 53-66 686
* 01/06/22 at UIC W 65-58 457
* 01/08/22 at IUPUI L 60-63 284
* 01/14/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 68-56 542
* 01/16/22 CLEVELAND ST. L 57-66 542
* 01/27/22 at Northern Ky. L 53-61 700
* 01/29/22 at Wright St. W 80-55 704
* 02/03/22 ROBERT MORRIS W 68-48 826
* 02/05/22 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 56-60 1,042
* 02/07/22 at Green Bay L 56-65 1,748
* 02/10/22 at Detroit Mercy W 71-55 171
* 02/12/22 at Oakland W 57-41 520
* 02/17/22 IUPUI L 59-71 719
* 02/19/22 UIC W 65-57 852
* 02/21/22 GREEN BAY W 50-48 754
* 02/24/22 at Cleveland St. L 55-67 224
* 02/26/22 at Purdue Fort Wayne W 53-51 1,021

03/01/22 UIC W 55-46 450
03/03/22 at Green Bay L 42-57 2,014

* = Conference game
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Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-9   Home: 7-4   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Walstad, Megan 21-21 698 33.2 121-245 .494 10-41 .244 56-64 .875 56 142 198 9.4 50 2 43 39 34 19 308 14.7
03 Schmelzer, McKaela 21-21 641 30.5 65-148 .439 27-72 .375 27-28 .964 19 83 102 4.9 42 1 62 57 1 23 184 8.8
12 Wittmershaus, Emma 21-21 562 26.8 66-140 .471 7-19 .368 30-42 .714 43 75 118 5.6 65 1 30 48 15 17 169 8.0
01 Staver, Sydney 21-21 540 25.7 55-180 .306 24-88 .273 28-33 .848 15 25 40 1.9 39 2 40 40 5 15 162 7.7
10 Santoro, Miquela 20-20 555 27.8 53-132 .402 14-41 .341 19-26 .731 2 37 39 2.0 41 1 47 39 6 24 139 7.0
30 Nead, Kendall 21-0 323 15.4 47-120 .392 14-44 .318 9-12 .750 13 29 42 2.0 16 0 20 25 4 17 117 5.6
22 Cera, Angie 18-0 271 15.1 25-67 .373 12-37 .324 10-15 .667 10 18 28 1.6 14 0 10 22 3 6 72 4.0
13 McGlone, Macy 21-1 185 8.8 19-38 .500 0-1 .000 6-7 .857 19 29 48 2.3 21 0 8 22 6 10 44 2.1
02 Halevi, Lior 15-0 81 5.4 9-21 .429 0-2 .000 1-4 .250 3 11 14 0.9 14 0 4 6 0 3 19 1.3
24 Donaldson, Jada 19-0 183 9.6 10-26 .385 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 4 5 9 0.5 14 0 14 14 1 10 22 1.2
05 Crowley, Grace 14-0 67 4.8 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 8 9 17 1.2 6 0 3 8 0 1 12 0.9
21 Eubanks, Kalvina 7-0 15 2.1 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 4 0 1 4 0.6
00 Moore, Alyssa 14-0 79 5.6 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 2-6 .333 2 4 6 0.4 15 0 8 14 0 6 9 0.6
Total 21 4200 200.0 479-1137 .421 111-354 .314 192-242 .793 242 519 761 36.2 340 7 289 356 75 152 1261 60.05
Opponents 4200 200.0 428-1128 .379 122-409 .298 211-295 .715 198 414 612 29.1 310 6 215 298 60 167 1189 56.62

Team Statistics MKE OPP
SCORING 1261 1189
    Points Per Game 60.0 56.6
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1137 428-1128
    Field Goal Pct .421 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-354 122-409
    3PT FG Pct .314 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-242 211-295
    FT Pct .793 .715
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 10.0
REBOUNDS 761 612
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 29.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 289 215
    Assists Per Game 13.8 10.2
TURNOVERS 356 298
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 152 167
    Steals Per Game 7.2 8.0
BLOCKS 75 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 7,163 7,340
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-716 11-667
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Milwaukee 310 296 345 310 1261
Opponents 264 317 323 285 1189

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/21 WRIGHT ST. W 58-47 623
11/20/21 NORTHERN KY. W 61-49 577
12/02/21 at  Youngstown St. L 50-58 1203
12/04/21 at  Robert Morris W 66-47 308
12/30/21 OAKLAND L 53-66 686
01/06/22 at  UIC W 65-58 457
01/08/22 at  IUPUI L 60-63 284
01/14/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 68-56 542
01/16/22 CLEVELAND ST. L 57-66 542
01/27/22 at  Northern Ky. L 53-61 700
01/29/22 at  Wright St. W 80-55 704
02/03/22 ROBERT MORRIS W 68-48 826
02/05/22 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 56-60 1042
02/07/22 at  Green Bay L 56-65 1748
02/10/22 at  Detroit Mercy W 71-55 171
02/12/22 at  Oakland W 57-41 520
02/17/22 IUPUI L 59-71 719
02/19/22 UIC W 65-57 852
02/21/22 GREEN BAY W 50-48 754
02/24/22 at  Cleveland St. L 55-67 224
02/26/22 at  Purdue Fort Wayne W 53-51 1021


